

**ESTIMATE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A BLOCK OF 2
STANDARD CLASSROOMS WITH AN OFFICE IN ST. PETER'S
NURSERY AND PRIMARY SCHOOL JANGBUNU YOLA
DIOCESE, NIGERIA**

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1.	Cement	450	Bags	4,000	1,800,000
2.	Blocks (9)	3800	Nos.	200	760,000
3.	Sharp sand	18	Trips	27,000	486,000
4.	Soft sand	4	Trips	27,000	108,000
5.	Gravel (3/4)	10	Trips	75,000	750,000
6.	Reinforcement bars:				
a.	12mm rod	150	Lengths	4,500	675,000
b.	6mm rod	5	Bundles	25,0000	125,000
c.	Tie – wire	3	Rolls	8,500	25,500
7.	Fill materials (laterite)	30	Trips	27,000	810,000
8.	Timber				
	1''x12''x12' (hard)	150	Nos.	2,200	330,000
	2'' x 12'' x 12' (Hard)	15	Nos.	2,800	42,000
	2'' x 6'' x 12' (Hard)	240	Nos.	650	156,000
	2'' x 4'' x 12' (Hard)	70	Nos.	400	28,000
	2'' x 3'' x 12' (Hard)	400	Nos.	350	140,000
	Facer board	25	Nos.	3,000	75,000
	2'' x 3'' 12' (soft)	400	Nos.	350	140,000
9.	Nails				
	5'' nails	2	Bags	15,000	15,000
	4'' nails	1	Bags	15,000	45,000
	3'' nails	3	Bags	15,000	30,000
	2 ½ nails	2	Lb	350	3,500
	Concrete nails	10	PKT	700	1,400

10.	Doors: (purpose Made Metal door) (1.2 x 2.1)	2	Nos.	45,000	90,000
11.	Window: Aluminum 15casement (1.2 x 2.1)	15	Nos.	40,000	600,000
12.	Ceiling				
i.	PV20C ceiling sheet	20	Bundles	18,000	360,000
ii.	PVC 75cornice	75	Pcs	900	67,500
13.	Electrical: allow lump sum				520,000
14.	Aluminum long span roofing sheet of gauge 0.45				1,840,000
15.	Painting				
a.	Emulsion	20	Buckets	8,500	170,000
b.	Gloss	8	Gallons	6,500	52,000
c.	Filler				7,000
d.	Sand paper				8,000
16.	Furniture				
i.	Desks and chairs	40		16,500	660,000
ii.	Tables and chairs	10		30,000	300,000
	SUB-TOTAL				11,219,900
	LABOUR				2,300,000
	TOTAL				13,519,900

Total cost of project: 13,519,900 (Equivalent to 27,039.8 Euro)

1 Euro = 500 Naira

Stephen Dami Mamza

Most Rev. Stephen Dami Mamza
Catholic Bishop of Yola Diocese
Nigeria

